
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - District and

Mar Con Builders, Oakland, CA,  for reconciliation of unused allowance for the Piedmont Elementary School Playmatting

Installation Project, as a deductive change in the amount of $1,492.00, reducing the contract price from $192,000.00 to

$190,508.00, and an adjustment to Contract Time In This Change Order: 271 Calendar Days, extending the term from

September 11, 2020 through December 15, 2020 to September 12, 2021. All other terms and conditions of the

Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 21-2089, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

